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Destruction of Foodgrains

1210. Shrimati Savitri Nigam: Will the Minister of Food anq Agriculture be pleased to state the total quantity of foodgrains spoiled by' moisture and pests in the godowns in Deihi during the last six months?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. M. Thomas): There was no spoilage caused by moisture and pests in the central storage depots of Delhi during 6 months ending 31st January, 1964.

Food Campaign in U. P,

1211, Shrimati Savitrli Nigam: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state the amount of
.grant to U.P. Government for grow more food campaign during 1962-63?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. M. Thomas): Under the revised procedure for rendering financial assistance to Stale Governments, introduced from the year 1958-59, Central assistance admissible to various State Governments is sanctioned in bulk for schemes under the head “Agricultural Production” which covers Grow More Food schemes and also includes Minor Irrigation and Land Development, Grant given to the Schemes under the head “Agriculture Production” in 1962-63 was Rs, 163-47 lakhs.
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Howrah Railway Station

(Shri Subodh Hansda:

! Shri S. C. Samanta:
Shri M. L. Dwivedi:

| Shri Sudhansu Das:

1212,

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to remodel the Howrah Railway Station;

(b) whether any plan und estimate has been prepared so far; and

(c) if so, total estimated cost of the plan?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri ShaZnawaz Khan): (a) to (c). There is no proposal at present for remodelling of the Station bui'ding at Howrah., [t is, however, proposed to construct ad-
ditlonal accommodation for R.M.S.
Mail Agency Office in 1964-65, at an estimated cosl of Rs. 2:00 lakhs. A number of schemes for additions and alterations to the 3yard at Howrah including lengthening of platforms are in progress and the estimated cost of all these works is Rs. 186.70 lakhs.

Railway Bridge over Subansiri River

1213, Shri P. C. Borooah:
° Y Shri Ram Harkh Yadav:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1380 on the 10th December, 1963 and state:

(a) whether the construction of the:
Subansiri River Railway Bridge has since been completed; and

(b) if so, when and the actual cost. involved?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Raillways (Shri S, V. Ramaswamy): (a) Yes,

(b) The construction of the bridge was completed on 30th December, 1963 and the bridge was opened to

